
 Traditional Health Worker Commission Members List   

 

Level 3 - Restricted 

 Last Name 
First 

Name 
Commission Seat Organization/Affiliation 

   Date 
Appointed 

Term 
Date 

Email 

1  Smart Jennine 
ORCHWA Appointed - 
Commission Chair – 

CHW 
ORCHWA 5/6/21 5/31/24 jennine@orchwa.org 

2  Scavera Adrienne 
Commission Co-Chair – 

PWS 
The Peer Company 12/1/22 12/1/25 ascavera@thepeercompany.org 

3  Rivera Martha Doula Oregon Doula Association 8/23/22 8/23/25 martha@ordoulas.org 

4  Open Seat 
ORCHWA Appointed - 

PSS – Adult Mental 
Health 

Recruiting    

5  Andrea Brown 
Coordinated Care 

Organization 
Umpqua Health Alliance 1/16/26 1/16/29 abrown@umpquahealth.com 

6  Quaempts Sierra 
Indian Health Services 

Provider 
Yellowhawk Tribal Health 

Center 
3/7/23 3/7/26 

 
sierraquaempts@ctuir.org 

 

7  
Eiwaz-

Ransom 
Massarra  

Home Care 
Commission 

Department of Human 
Services 

12/1/22 12/1/25 
Massarra.eiwaz-

ransom@dhsoha.state.or.us 

8  Baron Sarah 
Community College 

Workforce 
Development 

Central Oregon Community 
College 

6/1/24 6/1/27 sbaron@cocc.edu 

9  Avila  Liberty 
ORCHWA Appointed - 

CHW 
Northeast Oregon Network 6/1/24 6/1/27 lavila@neonoregon.org 

10  Open Seat 
Personal Health 

Navigator 
Recruiting    

11 Paul Tammi 
Community-Based 
Organization THW 

Trainer 

Oregon Family Support 
Network 

2/10/23 2/10/26 tammip@ofsn.net 

12 Brown Denisha 
ORCHWA Appointed - 

CHW 
Coalition of Community 

Health Clinics 
6/15/23 6/15/26 d.brown@gnwchealthcollective.org 

13 Hernandes Sandra CBO Supervisor Doulas Latinas International 2/10/23 2/10/26 sandra@doulaslatinasinternational.org 
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14 Open Seat 
ORCHWA Appointed 
PSS – Adult Addiction 

Recruiting    

15 Open Seat 
ORCHWA Appointed - 

CHW 
Recruiting    

16 Open Seat 
ORCHWA Appointed – 

CHW 
Recruiting    

17 Open Seat 
Personal Health 

Navigator 
Recruiting    

18 Haight Victoria 
Family Support 

Specialist 
Oregon Family Support 

Network 
1/23/23 1/25/26 victoriah@ofsn.net 

19 Landry Chenoa THW Consumer Native Wellness Institute 4/2/25 4/1/28 chenoa@nativewellness.com 

20 Open Seat 
Youth Support 

Specialist 
Recruiting    

21 Open Seat 
Tribal Traditional 

Health Worker 
Recruiting    

22 Open Seat Labor Organization Recruiting    

23 Open Seat 
Physician Licensed in 

Oregon 
Recruiting    

24 Open Seat 
Oregon Nurses 

Association 
Recruiting    

mailto:victoriah@ofsn.net
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